STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE:6001 Bus Number:681RW
Run ID: RWE. 006
Run Description: TO HJ RUSSELL WEST END ACADEMY
Stop Time Stop Location
08:32 AM Deadhead - SCHOOL: FINCH ELEMENTARY
08:41 AM BOULEVARD LORRAINE SW,30311 & ESSEX AVE SW, 30311
08:45 AM ALBANY DR SW,30311 & CENTRA VILLA DR SW,30311
08:45 AM CENTRA VILLA DR SW,30311 & CUMMINGS DR SW, 30311
08:46 AM SANDTOWN RD SW,30311 & WESTRIDGE RD SW, 30311
08:46 AM SANDTOWN RD SW,30311 & CAHABA DR SW,30311
08:47 AM SANDTOWN RD SW,30311 & ANCHOR TER SW,30311
08:49 AM AVON AVE SW,30311 & CAHABA DR SW,30311
08:49 AM AVON AVE SW,30311 & EASTRIDGE RD SW,30311
08:52 AM CASCADE AVE SW,30311 & CASCADE TER SW,30311
09:00 AM SCHOOL: RUSSELL WEST END ACADEMY
09:33 AM CLOCK OUT AFTER POST TRIP
Run ID: RWE.106
Run Description: FROM HJ RUSSELL WEST END ACADEMY
Stop Time Stop Location
04:02 PM Deadhead - SANDTOWN RD SW,30311 & WICHITA DR SW,30311
04:15 PM SCHOOL: RUSSELL WEST END ACADEMY
04:25 PM LEAVE SCHOOL
04:33 PM CASCADE AVE SW,30311 & CASCADE TER SW,30311
04:36 PM AVON AVE SW,30311 & EASTRIDGE RD SW,30311
04:36 PM AVON AVE SW,30311 & CAHABA DR SW,30311
04:38 PM SANDTOWN RD SW,30311 & ANCHOR TER SW,30311
04:39 PM SANDTOWN RD SW,30311 & CAHABA DR SW,30311
04:39 PM SANDTOWN RD SW,30311 & WESTRIDGE RD SW, 30311
04:40 PM CENTRA VILLA DR SW,30311 & CUMMINGS DR SW, 30311
04:41 PM ALBANY DR SW,30311 & CENTRA VILLA DR SW,30311
04:44 PM BOULEVARD LORRAINE SW,30311 & ESSEX AVE SW, 30311
05:24 PM CLOCK OUT AFTER POST TRIP

Page



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE:6002 Bus Number:20-981RW

Run ID:
Run Description:

RWE. 001
TO HJ RUSSELL WEST END ACADEMY MS

Stop Time Stop Location

08:30 AM Deadhead - SCHOOL: CASCADE ELEMENTARY

08:37 AM CAMPBELLTON RD SW,30311 & TIMOTHY DR SW,30311
08:38 AM SHEPHERD CIR SW,30311 & TIMOTHY DR SW,30311

08:41 AM ANNS LN SW,30311 & PLAZA LN SW,30311

08:42 AM MYRTLE DR SW,30311 & PLAZA LN SW,30311

08:43 AM CAMPBELLTON RD SW,30311 & MYRTLE DR SW,30311

08:44 AM CAMPBELLTON RD SW,30311 & HONEYSUCKLE LN SW,30311
08:44 AM 1943 HONEYSUCKLE LN SW,30311(@DRIVEWAY)

08:46 AM CENTRA VILLA DR SW,30311 & HONEYSUCKLE LN SW,30311
08:47 AM W CEDAR LN SW,30311 & HONEYSUCKLE LN SW,30311
09:00 AM SCHOOL: RUSSELL WEST END ACADEMY

09:33 AM CLOCK OUT AFTER POST TRIP

Run ID: RWE.101

Run Description:

FROM HJ RUSSELL WEST END ACADEMY

Stop Time Stop Location

03:13 PM Deadhead - 1991 DELOWE DR SW (THE PARK @ LAKEWOOD APTS)
03:30 PM CLOCK-IN TO WALK TO BUS FOR PRE-TRIP

04:15 PM SCHOOL: RUSSELL WEST END ACADEMY

04:25 PM LEAVE SCHOOL

04:39 PM W CEDAR LN SW,30311 & HONEYSUCKLE LN SW,30311

04:40 PM CENTRA VILLA DR SW,30311 & HONEYSUCKLE LN SW,30311
04:42 PM 1943 HONEYSUCKLE LN SW,30311(@DRIVEWAY)

04:42 PM CAMPBELLTON RD SW,30311 & HONEYSUCKLE LN SW,30311
04:43 PM CAMPBELLTON RD SW,30311 & MYRTLE DR SW,30311

04:44 PM MYRTLE DR SW,30311 & PLAZA LN SW,30311

04:46 PM ANNS LN SW,30311 & PLAZA LN SW,30311

04:48 PM SHEPHERD CIR SW,30311 & TIMOTHY DR SW,30311

04:49 PM CAMPBELLTON RD SW,30311 & TIMOTHY DR SW,30311

05:25 PM CLOCK OUT AFTER POST TRIP

Page



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE:6003 Bus Number:736RW
Run ID: RWE.009
Run Description: TO HJ RUSSELL WEST END ACADEMY MS
Stop Time Stop Location
08:21 AM Deadhead - SCHOOL: WASHINGTON HIGH
08:32 AM RALPH DAVID ABERNATHY BLVD SW,30310 & WILLARD AVE SW,30310
08:34 AM ALTOONA PL SW,30310 & SELLS AVE SW,30310
08:37 AM RALPH DAVID ABERNATHY BLVD SW,30310 & WELLINGTON ST SW,30310
08:38 AM DERRY AVE SW,30310 & W ONTARIO AVE SW,30310
08:40 AM EMERALD AVE SW,30310 & GLENDALOUGH PL SW,30310
08:41 AM WESTMEATH DR SW,30310 & EMERALD AVE SW,30310
08:43 AM S GORDON ST SW & AKRIDGE PL SW
08:46 AM ROGERS AVE SW,30310 & WILLARD AVE SW,30310
08:47 AM ROGERS AVE SW,30310 & MARLER WAY SW,30310
08:52 AM S ALVARADO TER SW,30311 & WESTHAVEN DR SW,30311
09:00 AM SCHOOL: RUSSELL WEST END ACADEMY
09:33 AM CLOCK OUT AFTER POST TRIP
Run ID: RWE.109
Run Description: FROM HJ RUSSELL WEST END ACADEMY
Stop Time Stop Location
04:04 PM Deadhead - MAGNOLIA ST NW,30314 & NORTHSIDE DR NW,30314
04:15 PM SCHOOL: RUSSELL WEST END ACADEMY
04:25 PM LEAVE SCHOOL
04:33 PM S ALVARADO TER SW,30311 & WESTHAVEN DR SW,30311
04:37 PM ROGERS AVE SW,30310 & MARLER WAY SW,30310
04:38 PM ROGERS AVE SW,30310 & WILLARD AVE SW,30310
04:41 PM S GORDON ST SW & AKRIDGE PL SW
04:44 PM WESTMEATH DR SW,30310 & EMERALD AVE SW,30310
04:45 PM EMERALD AVE SW,30310 & GLENDALOUGH PL SW,30310
04:47 PM DERRY AVE SW,30310 & W ONTARIO AVE SW,30310
04:48 PM RALPH DAVID ABERNATHY BLVD SW,30310 & WELLINGTON ST SW,30310
04:50 PM ALTOONA PL SW,30310 & SELLS AVE SW,30310
04:53 PM RALPH DAVID ABERNATHY BLVD SW,30310 & WILLARD AVE SW,30310
05:28 PM CLOCK OUT AFTER POST TRIP

Page



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE:6005 Bus Number:20-980RW

Run ID:
Run Description:

RWE. 004
TO HJ RUSSELL WEST END ACADEMY

Stop Time Stop Location

08:25 AM Deadhead - SCHOOL: WASHINGTON HIGH

08:46 AM HADLOCK ST SW,30311 & LESLIE AVE SW,30311
08:48 AM MARCEL AVE ,30311 & STANTON RD SW,30311
08:50 AM ALDER LN SW,30311 & VENETIAN DR SW,30311
09:00 AM SCHOOL: RUSSELL WEST END ACADEMY

09:33 AM CLOCK OUT AFTER POST TRIP

Run ID: RWE.104

Run Description:

FROMHJ RUSSELL WEST END ACADEMY

Stop Time Stop Location

04:06 PM Deadhead - STOKES AVE SW & WILLARD AVE SW
04:15 PM SCHOOL: RUSSELL WEST END ACADEMY

04:25 PM LEAVE SCHOOL

04:34 PM CAMPBELLTON RD SW,30311 & STANTON RD SW,30311
04:36 PM HADLOCK ST SW,30311 & LESLIE AVE SW,30311

04:38 PM MARCEL AVE ,30311 & STANTON RD SW,30311

04:42 PM ALDER LN SW,30311 & VENETIAN DR SW,30311

05:18 PM CLOCK OUT AFTER POST TRIP

Page



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE: 6006 Bus Number:19-938RW
Run ID: RWE.0Q7
Run Description: TO HJ RUSSELL WEST END ACADEMY
Stop Time Stop Location
08:30 AM Deadhead - SCHOOL: WASHINGTON HIGH
08:41 AM CASCADE AVE SW,30310 & ALLEGHENY ST SW,30310
08:41 AM CASCADE AVE SW,30310 & OLYMPIAN WAY SW,30310
08:42 AM OLYMPIAN WAY SW,30310 & OLYMPIAN CIR SW,30310
08:46 AM MONTREAT AVE SW,30311 & WESTMONT RD SW,30311
08:47 AM PINEVIEW TER SW,30311 & WESTMONT RD SW,30311
08:49 AM OCALA AVE SW,30311 & ORLANDO PL SW,30311
08:50 AM CASCADE AVE SW,30311 & ORLANDO ST SW,30311
08:51 AM S ALVARADO TER SW,30311 & HAVILON DR SW,30311
09:00 AM SCHOOL: RUSSELL WEST END ACADEMY
09:33 AM CLOCK OUT AFTER POST TRIP
Run ID: RWE. 107
Run Description: FROM HJ RUSSELL WEST END ACADEMY
Stop Time Stop Location
04:05 PM Deadhead - MYRTLE DR SW,30311 & PLAZA LN SW,30311
04:15 PM SCHOOL: RUSSELL WEST END ACADEMY
04:25 PM LEAVE SCHOOL
04:31 PM CASCADE AVE SW,30310 & ALLEGHENY ST SW,30310
04:31 PM CASCADE AVE SW,30310 & OLYMPIAN WAY SW,30310
04:32 PM OLYMPIAN WAY SW,30310 & OLYMPIAN CIR SW,30310
04:34 PM MONTREAT AVE SW,30311 & WESTMONT RD SW,30311
04:34 PM PINEVIEW TER SW,30311 & WESTMONT RD SW,30311
04:36 PM OCALA AVE SW,30311 & ORLANDO PL SW,30311
04:38 PM CASCADE AVE SW,30311 & ORLANDO ST SW,30311
04:40 PM S ALVARADO TER SW,30311 & HAVILON DR SW,30311
06:06 PM CLOCK OUT AFTER POST TRIP

Page



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE:6007 Bus Number:623RW
Run ID: RWE. 005
Run Description: TO HJ RUSSELL WEST END ACADEMY
Stop Time Stop Location
08:39 AM Deadhead - SCHOOL: TUSKEGEE AIRMEN GLOBAL ACADEMY
08:49 AM CAMPBELLTON RD SW,30311 & QLS APARTMENTS ACC
09:00 AM SCHOOL: RUSSELL WEST END ACADEMY
09:33 AM CLOCK OUT AFTER POST TRIP
Run ID: RWE.105
Run Description: FROM HJ RUSSELL WEST END ACADEMY
Stop Time Stop Location
04:00 PM Deadhead - PLAZA LN SW,30311 & MYRTLE DR SW,30311
04:15 PM SCHOOL: RUSSELL WEST END ACADEMY
04:25 PM LEAVE SCHOOL
04:35 PM CAMPBELLTON RD SW,30311 & QLS APARTMENTS ACC
05:11 PM CLOCK OUT AFTER POST TRIP

Page



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE:6008 Bus Number:1507RW
Run ID: RWE.008
Run Description: TO HJ RUSSELL WEST END ACADEMY
Stop Time Stop Location
08:39 AM Deadhead - SCHOOL: WASHINGTON HIGH
08:44 AM FOX ST NW,30318 & OLIVER ST NW,30318
08:46 AM JOSEPH E LOWERY BLVD NW,30318 & NORTH AVE NW
08:47 AM PELHAM ST NW,30318 & CAIRO ST NW,30314
08:48 AM CAIRO ST NW,30314 & NORTH AVE NW,30318
08:50 AM JOSEPH E LOWERY BLVD NW,30314 & NEAL ST NW,30314
08:53 AM OLLIE ST NW,30314 & WESTMOOR DR NW,30314
08:54 AM HARWELL ST NW,30314 & OLLIE ST NW,30314
09:00 AM SCHOOL: RUSSELL WEST END ACADEMY
09:33 AM CLOCK OUT AFTER POST TRIP
Run ID: RWE.108
Run Description: FROM HJ RUSSELL WEST END ACADEMY
Stop Time Stop Location
04:06 PM Deadhead - MARCEL AVE ,30311 & STANTON RD SW,30311
04:15 PM SCHOOL: RUSSELL WEST END ACADEMY
04:25 PM LEAVE SCHOOL
04:32 PM HARWELL ST NW,30314 & OLLIE ST NW,30314
04:34 PM OLLIE ST NW,30314 & WESTMOOR DR NW,30314
04:36 PM JOSEPH E LOWERY BLVD NW,30314 & NEAL ST NW,30314
04:38 PM CAIRO ST NW,30314 & NORTH AVE NW,30318
04:39 PM PELHAM ST NW,30318 & CAIRO ST NW,30314
04:40 PM JOSEPH E LOWERY BLVD NW,30318 & NORTH AVE NW
04:42 PM FOX ST NW,30318 & OLIVER ST NW,30318
04:49 PM 605 SPENCER ST NW,30314
05:25 PM CLOCK OUT AFTER POST TRIP

Page



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE: 6009 Bus Number:19-939RW
Run ID: RWE.002
Run Description: TO HJ RUSSELL WEST END ACADEMY
Stop Time Stop Location
08:47 AM Deadhead - SCHOOL: WASHINGTON HIGH
08:48 AM 934 MAYSON TURNER RD NW,30314
08:48 AM HARWELL ST NW,30314 & JOSEPH E LOWERY BLVD NW,30314
08:50 AM PALMETTO AVE SW,30314 & PEEPLES ST SW,30314
08:52 AM FOUNTAIN DR SW & MORRIS BROWN DR SW
08:54 AM LAWTON ST SW,30314 & ASHBY GRV SW,30314
08:55 AM WESTVIEW DR SW & ROSSER ST SW
09:00 AM SCHOOL: RUSSELL WEST END ACADEMY
09:33 AM CLOCK OUT AFTER POST TRIP
Run ID: RWE. 102
Run Description: FROM HJ RUSSELL WEST END ACADEMY
Stop Time Stop Location
04:04 PM Deadhead - BEECHER ST SW & WESTMONT RD SW
04:15 PM SCHOOL: RUSSELL WEST END ACADEMY
04:25 PM LEAVE SCHOOL
04:33 PM WESTVIEW DR SW & ROSSER ST SW
04:34 PM LAWTON ST SW,30314 & ASHBY GRV SW,30314
04:35 PM FOUNTAIN DR SW & MORRIS BROWN DR SW
04:37 PM PALMETTO AVE SW,30314 & PEEPLES ST SW,30314
04:39 PM HARWELL ST NW,30314 & JOSEPH E LOWERY BLVD NW,30314
04:40 PM 934 MAYSON TURNER RD NW,30314
05:14 PM CLOCK OUT AFTER POST TRIP

Page



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE:8008 Bus Number:20-978RT

Run ID:
Run Description:

RWE. 003
TO HJ RUSSELL WEST END ACADEMY

Stop Time Stop Location

08:34 AM Deadhead - SCHOOL: WASHINGTON HIGH

08:44 AM 600 GREENSFERRY AVE SW,30314

08:45 AM 369 MCDANIEL ST SW,30313

08:47 AM LARKIN ST SW,30313 & WALKER ST SW,30313

08:50 AM ATLANTA STUDENT MOVEMENT BLVD ,30314 & ROACH ST SW,30314
08:52 AM ATLANTA STUDENT MOVEMENT BLVD ,30314 & MILTON ST SW,30314
08:55 AM SELLS AVE SW,30310 & ABBOTT ST SW,30310

09:00 AM SCHOOL: RUSSELL WEST END ACADEMY

09:33 AM CLOCK OUT AFTER POST TRIP

Run ID: RWE.103

Run Description:

FROMHJ RUSSELL WEST END ACADEMY

Stop Time Stop Location

04:09 PM Deadhead - MCDANIEL ST SW,30313 & VILLAGES OF CASTLEBERRY HI
04:15 PM SCHOOL: RUSSELL WEST END ACADEMY

04:25 PM LEAVE SCHOOL

04:30 PM SELLS AVE SW,30310 & ABBOTT ST SW,30310

04:33 PM 369 MCDANIEL ST SW,30313

04:35 PM LARKIN ST SW,30313 & WALKER ST SW,30313

04:37 PM 600 GREENSFERRY AVE SW,30314

04:38 PM ATLANTA STUDENT MOVEMENT BLVD ,30314 & ROACH ST SW,30314
04:40 PM ATLANTA STUDENT MOVEMENT BLVD ,30314 & MILTON ST SW,30314
05:05 PM CLOCK OUT AFTER POST TRIP

Page



